
SW011
M

Washer
4PCS

K
L

HP552
Crotchet

SC003
PE003
PI026
PI027
RM002

SC070
RM013
HP566
SC240
SC061
SC009

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

Step
3:

Model:CAS#29WT

C
D

Floor
Shelf

Attach
bottom

shelf
panel

to
wall

panels
as

shown.
With

bolts
C.

Cover
with

bolt
covers

D.

Wood
Top

Shelf

D
C

Step
2:

Attach
top

shelf
panel

to
wall

panels
as

shown.With
bolts

C.
Cover

with
bolt

covers
D.

H
2PCS

Wheel
2

Handle

4PCS
J

After
bolts

are
tightened,

cover
heads

with
plastic

cover
cap

as
shown.

Wheel
1

Hex
wrench

I
2PCS

2PCS
F

G
4PCS

Bolt
M4X25

E EnStep
1:Assemble

backwall
panel,two

sidewall
panel,and

front
door

panel
as

shown
with

hardware
provided.Do

not
tighten

until
all

bolts
are

in
place.

Part
list:

Note:
Please

unscrew
bolt

from
legs

and
reuse

them
for

assembly

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

AC
12PCS

PLUS
4

EXTRAS
8PCS

Model:CAS#29WT

A

M6
Wrench

B
4PCS

D

Cover
24PCS

D



M

G

L

Step
4:

Thread
casters

to
bottom

of
legs.

Install
inside

by
positioning

on
the

inside
shelf

holder

Optional
wood

tray
stores

on
top

shelf
of

cart.

Mount
door

handles
with

screws
from

inside
of

cabinet
doors.

E E

Model:CAS#29WT

Step
5:

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

H
H

F
F

Attach
handles

with
bolts

and
bolt

head
cover

as
shown

,make
sure

sliding
accessory

hooks
are

on
handles

in
desired

location.

Step
6:

B

Secure
top

to
cart

frame
by

bolt
M6X35.

D K
D K

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

Step
7:

Model:CAS#29WT

M



Model:CAS#29WT
ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS

Completed
unit



M

SW011
M

Washer
4PCS

G

L

K
L

HP552
Crotchet

SC003
PE003
PI026
PI027
RM002

SC070
RM013
HP566
SC240
SC061
SC009Model:CAS#29WT

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

Step
3:

Model:CAS#29WT

Step
4:

C
D

Floor
Shelf

Attach
bottom

shelf
panel

to
wall

panels
as

shown.
With

bolts
C.

Cover
with

bolt
covers

D.

Thread
casters

to
bottom

of
legs.

Install
inside

by
positioning

on
the

inside
shelf

holder

Optional
wood

tray
stores

on
top

shelf
of

cart.

Mount
doorhandles

with
screwsfrom

inside
of

cabinetdoors.

E E

Model:CAS#29WT

Step
5:

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

H
H

F
F

Wood
Top

Shelf

D
C

Step
2:

Attach
top

shelf
panel

to
wall

panels
as

shown.With
bolts

C.
Cover

with
bolt

covers
D.

Attach
handles

with
bolts

and
bolt

head
cover

as
shown

,make
sure

sliding
accessory

hooks
are

on
handles

in
desired

location.

Step
6:

B

H
2PCS

Wheel
2

Handle

4PCS
J

Secure
top

to
cart

frame
by

bolt
M6X35.

Completed
unit

After
bolts

are
tightened,

cover
heads

with
plastic

cover
cap

as
shown.

Wheel
1

Hex
wrench

I
2PCS

2PCS
F

G
4PCS

Bolt
M4X25

E

D K
D K

EnStep
1:Assemble

backwall
panel,two

sidewall
panel,and

front
door

panel
as

shown
with

hardware
provided.Do

not
tighten

until
all

bolts
are

in
place.

Part
list:

Note:
Please

unscrew
bolt

from
legs

and
reuse

them
for

assembly

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

AC
12PCS

PLUS
4
EXTRAS
8PCS

Model:CAS#29WT
ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS

Step
7:

Model:CAS#29WT

A

M6
Wrench

B
4PCS

D

Cover
24PCS

D

 
!
"
#
$
%
&
'
2008-05-08

(
)
*
+
,
-
.
/
0
1

2
3
4

2008-05-08

M


